

City of Duluth

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0279R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO CITY OF DULUTH BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS BY MAYOR LARSON.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the following appointments, by Mayor Larson, of members to the boards and commissions listed below, for terms expiring on March 31 of various years, are hereby confirmed.

Board/Commission:	Appointee Name:	Position:	Expiration Date:
Parks and Recreation Commission	Barb Darland	Fifth District	March 31, 2023
Duluth Public Arts Commission	Christina Woods Noah Hobbs Paula Gudmundson Bret Amundson		March 31, 2023 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2023
Special Board of Review	Tom Henderson		March 31, 2024

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution confirms the appointment of members to the Parks and Recreation Commission, Duluth Public Arts Commission, and the Special Board of Review.